|lenuen ,SJoUMQ . Jeg YJiealo




4OV - v1€ (b18)
WOO UONBAOUUTIFEY MMM

DT guoneaouuy d3ey

T sumopyealg sued

m ...................................................................................................................... HCQEHW_J_.v< Ucm wucmcwu.c_m_\/_
SJU3U0)

1202/82/¥% |enuelp ,SIBUMQ ,,Jeg YIiealo



Grader Maintenance and Adjustment Wﬂ/@\ S

Spring tubes should be greased every 6 months.
Replace blades before wear in mounting angle begins

Default length for top link is 13". Lengthening or moving to the lower blt hole
will allow teeth deployment with less downward angle. However this will
increase the pressure required to activate the teeth.

Lighter machines may need to reduce the length of the top link.

Note skid steer Minimum door height

| Tooth depth can be increased 1-1/2" by removing the plastic
spacer and lowering the Gear Plate to the lower bolt hole

Copyright Kage Innovation All Rights Reserved www.kageinnovation.com (844) 314-KAGE




Grader Bar with Teeth 84

GBT84

Version# 2
Version Starting Serial #

WEIGHT LBS 1066.00




Grader Bar with Teeth 84
GBT84

Version#
Version Starting Serial #

Iltem |Part Name Part Number Quantity |Alibre Part Revision
1 Plow Bolt 5/8-11 x 3 90934A806 24 1

2 Spring Top L SP900 1 BLANK
3 Flange Locknut 5/8-11 3221357 24 BLANK
4 Hex Bolt GR5 3/4-10 x 6.5 91247A860 4 BLANK
5 Teeth Bar Weldment 84 G1275 1 1

6 Star Latch Lever Weldment 84 G1450 1 1

7 Top Link CAT | 22507 2 BLANK
8 Bar Spacer G1108 2 2

9 Star gear G1103 1 4

10 1-8 Thin Hex Nylock Nut Gr5 91342A260 2 BLANK
11 Hex Bolt Gr8 1-8 x 3.25 92620A959 2 1

12 | Tooth Cap G1300 8 1

13 Grader Cutting Edge 84 GCE84 3 1

14 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 5.5 91257A857 1 BLANK
15 SAE Flat Washer 1 x 2 90126A038 2 BLANK
16 Spring Bottom 2013 SP-160 1 BLANK
17 Flat Washer 5/ 8 90126A035 1 BLANK
18 3/4" Flat Washer 90108A036 4 BLANK
19 Hex Bolt Gr5 3/4-10 x 2.5 92865A845 4 BLANK
20 Hex Bolt GR5 5/8-11 x 2.5 91247A804 1 BLANK
21 CenterLocknut GR2 3/4-10 90040A147-K5 12 BLANK
22 Gear Plate Bushing G1551 1 2

23 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 4" 91257A851 1 BLANK
24 Spring (old style) SP14 1

25 Gear Bushing G1256 1 2

26 Roll Pin 1 x 1-1/2 95755A641 8 1

27 Rotation Block G1106 4 3

28 Base Weldment 84 G1600 1 1

29 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 3.5 91257A849 4 BLANK
30 Shaft Collar 1.75 3370K39 2 1

31 Guide Plate Weldment G1150 1 1

32 Gear Plate Weldment G1550 1 1

Copyright Kage Innovation All Rights Reserved

www.kageinnovation.com

(844) 314-KAGE

WEIGHT LBS




Grader Bar with Teeth 72

GBT72

Version# 2
Version Starting Serial #

WEIGHT LBS 932.00




Grader Bar with Teeth 72
GBT72

Version#
Version Starting Serial #

Iltem |Part Name Part Number Quantity |Alibre Part Revision
1 Teeth Bar Weldment 72 G1200 1 1

2 Plow Bolt 5/8-11 x 3 90934A806 24 1

3 Spring Top L SP900 1 BLANK
4 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 3.5 91257A849 4 BLANK
5 Flange Locknut 5/8-11 3221357 24 BLANK
6 Hex Bolt GR5 3/4-10 x 6.5 91247A860 4 BLANK
7 Star Latch Lever Weldment 72 G1400 1 1

8 Bushing .75 x .5 98042A718 1 BLANK
9 Top Link CAT | 22507 2 BLANK
10 Bar Spacer G1108 2 2

11 Star gear G1103 1 4

12 1-8 Thin Hex Nylock Nut Gr5 91342A260 2 BLANK
13 Hex Bolt Gr8 1-8 x 3.25 92620A959 2 1

14 Tooth Cap G1300 8 1

15 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 5.5 91257A857 1 BLANK
16 SAE Flat Washer 1 x 2 90126A038 2 BLANK
17 Guide Plate Weldment G1150 1 1

18 Spring Bottom 2013 SP-160 1 BLANK
19 Flat Washer 5/ 8 90126A035 1 BLANK
20 3/4" Flat Washer 90108A036 5 BLANK
21 Gear Plate Weldment G1550 1 1

22 Base Weldment 72 G1500 1 1

23 Shaft Collar 1.75 3370K39 2 1

24 Hex Bolt Gr5 3/4-10 x 2.5 92865A845 4 BLANK
25 Grader Cutting Edge 72 GCE72 3 1

26 Hex Bolt GR5 5/8-11 x 2.5 91247A804 1 BLANK
27 CenterLocknut GR2 3/4-10 90040A147-K5 12 BLANK
28 Gear Plate Bushing G1551 1 2

29 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 4" 91257A851 1 BLANK
30 Spring (old style) SP14 1

31 Gear Bushing G1256 1 2

32 Roll Pin 1 x 1-1/2 95755A641 8

33 Rotation Block G1106 4 3

Copyright Kage Innovation All Rights Reserved

www.kageinnovation.com (844) 314-KAGE

WEIGHT LBS




Grader Bar 84
GB84

Version#
Version Starting Serial #

ltem |Part Name Part Number Quantity
1 Plow Bolt 5/8-11 x 3 90934A806 24
2 Flange Locknut 5/8-11 3221357 24
3 Grader Cutting Edge 84 GCE84 3 1
4 Base Weldment 84 G1600 1 1
Copyright Kage Innovation All Rights Reserved www.kageinnovation.com (844) 314-KAGE WElGHT LBS 709_24




Grader Bar 72
GB72

Version#

Version Starting Serial #

Iltem |Part Name

Part Number Quantity
1 Plow Bolt 5/8-11 x 3 90934A806 24
2 Flange Locknut 5/8-11 3221357 24
3 Base Weldment 72 G1500 1
4 Grader Cutting Edge 72 GCE72 3

Copyright Kage Innovation All Rights Reserved www.kageinnovation.com (844) 314-KAGE

WEIGHT LBS 658.00




*90110U Jorid Jnoyim
s1onpod 1no Jo Aue uo sabueyd Juswanoidwi axew 01 1ybIs 8yl SeAlasal uoleAouU| abeyy

‘uolreAOUU| a6eY] JO JUBSUOD UBNLIM Passaldxa ayl INOYIM UlsIay YLIoj 18S Jeyl uey)
Jay1o Aueliem Aue ayessd 0] 1o Aueliem SIU) puswie 1o Jaie 0] pazioyine si uosiad oN

‘uoneAouu| abey wol uoneziioyine-aid yum Ajuetiem siy)
Japun suonebijqo syl wiopiad 01 pazLioyine ase Siajesp uoleAouu] abey| AjuQ -predaid
sab.ueyd 1ybialy pue uoljeniodsuel) ‘Jajeap uolleAouu| abey paziioyine Aue 0] 1o paseyaind
sem 10npoJd ayl ydiym wody Jafesp ayr ‘Ajpoadip uoneaouu| abey 01 1onpoid uoleAouu|
abey| aA1199)9p Byl uinjad ISNW JBWNSUOD 8yl AJuelsem SIY) Japun aJIAISS UIRIQO O]

‘NOILVAONNI
JOVH A9 ONILIAIM NI d3ZIHOHLNVY LON S1dVd 40 NOILNLILSINS
d0 '12NA0Yd NOILVAONNI 39V FHL 40 NOILVYILTV d3ZIYOHLNVNN
‘409 40 S1IV ISNSIAN ‘ISNGV ‘NOILVIITddVSIWN INOYd ONILTINSIY
SIOVINVA d04 ¥O SIOVIAVA TVILNINOISNOD dO TVLNIAIONI
IVIO3dS Y04 319VI1 d13H 39 'NOILVAONNI IOVM TTVHS LNIAT ON NI

'40343H 30V4 3HL ANOA3d AN3JLX3 HOIHM
SAILNVHEVM ON IV FH43IHL '3SOddNd dV1NI11LdVd ANV d04 SSANLIA
40 4O ALITIGVLINVHOYIN 40 ALNVHYVM ON SIMVIN ANV ‘A3INdINI
40 d3SSI™dXT ‘ALNVHIVM H¥IHLO ON SINVIN NOILVAONNI IOV

SAOVINVA ANV ALNVHIVM 40 SNOILVLINIT

‘poriad Ajuesiem syl ulyaIm suolrealyoads yons bunsaw jou jonpoid Aue ‘uondo s e
‘Buroe)dal 1o Buriredas 01 payiwi] Ajssaidxa sI uoleAouu] abey Jo uonebijgo syl sfes Jo
awin ayl Je bunm ul sn Aq 03 paaibe suonealj1oads asoyl 10 suolredly1oads paysijgnd Ino
UM 82UBpI0IJ. Ul 3q 0} Sh AQ painloeynuew s1onpoad sy Teyl Siuelsem uolieAouu| abedy

‘Auelrem siy)
WioJ) papnjoxa ale aueylainAjod 10 ‘Jagant se yans ‘swiall ajqepuadx3 "iale| SI JISA3YIIYM
‘uolfeAouu] abey| WoJy 3JI0AUI JO a1ep IO 3jes |Ielal JO a1ep ayl wody sieak (g) omy
Jo poulad e 10J asn jewou Japun diysuewMIOM JO [eliaewl 0] anp aAI9a)ap anoid yaiym
sued asoyy aoejdas ‘uoneaouu| abey Jo uondo syl 1e ‘4o Jredas |jIm uoleAouu| abey

AJUeIIe)\ palltul | obey|





